Order codes: EQLED058
SpectraPix Lithium
Batten
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk SpectraPix Lithium Batten  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL

Dimensions 90 x 1043 x 60mm
Weight 2.4kg
Order code EQLED058
1013mm 60mm
60mm
1043mm
6
5
m
m
9
0
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk SpectraPix Lithium Batten  User Manual 4
Technical specifications
In the box:
1 x fixture with
frosted front screen,
1 x clear front screen,
2 x knobs,
2 x mounting
brackets/feet,
& 1 x power cable
01 02
01 - Bracket tightening knobs
02 - Bracket
03 - IEC power input
04 - Fuse F3A 250V
05 - Earth point
06 - Power switch
07 - 3-Pin XLR input
08 - 3-Pin XLR output
09 - Wireless DMX indicator
10 - Wireless DMX pair button
11 - Microphone
12 - Function buttons
13 - LED display
14 - Battery charging indicator
15 - IR sensor
16 - Charging indicator
17 - Battery fuse F3A 250V
18 - IEC power output
DMX INPUT DMX OUTPUTMENU ENTERUP DOWN
MICSPECTRAPIX
BATTEN
03 0806 0704 1105 12 1413 16 1715
10
1809
www.prolight.co.uk SpectraPix Lithium Batten  User Manual 5
A 0 0 1 A 5 1 0
Operating instructions
S t A t C L 0 1 C L 2 6 Static colour mode
S L a v Slave mode
A u t o Auto mode
C o L o Colour mix mode
r 0 0 0
g 0 0 0
r 2 5 5
g 2 5 5
b 0 0 0
S t 0
b 2 5 5
S t 9
S h o u Show modes
S h 1
S p 1
S h 5 4
S P 1 0
S t 0 S t 9
MENU
Sound modeS o u d